

## Radcliff Woman's Club Continuing Education Scholarship Post Office Box 893 Radcliff, KY 40159

## Dear Local College Students:

The Radcliff Woman's Club offers a Continuing Education scholarship of \$1,000, awarded in increments of \$500 per term for two terms, to one woman that has chosen to continue her education at a college or university. If you are interested in applying for the scholarship, please complete the attached forms and return to the Radcliff Woman's Club **no later than May 1, 2024.** 

The following outlines the criteria for the RWC's Continuing Education Scholarship:

- 1. Candidate must legally reside in Radcliff, Kentucky.
- 2. Candidate must be a female that has chosen to continue her education beyond high school.
- 3. Candidate shall be responsible for the completion and return of all materials listed below, by May 1, 2024.
  - a. **Application** for scholarship on the appropriate forms.
  - b. Privacy Act Statement signed and dated.
  - c. **Essay** consisting of approximately 500 words, which describes your reasons for furthering your education and ambitions for the future.

At the beginning of each semester of the 2024-2025 school year, the scholarship recipient must provide Radcliff Woman's Club with proof that they are enrolled in a college or university before a check will be issued. Following receipt of proof, the scholarship check will be sent to the educational institution.

Completed applications must be received **no later than May 1, 2024. LATE OR INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.** The scholarship recipient will be notified no later than May 31, 2024. Any questions regarding the application or selection process should be directed to Becky Brecht at (270)234-6562 or RadcliffWomansClub@gmail.com

Sincerely,

Becky Brecht Education Committee Radcliff Woman's Club



## Radcliff Woman's Club Continuing Education Scholarship Application

1.	Applicant's Full Name:	
2.	Date of Birth:	
3.	Home Address:	
4.	Email Address:	
5.	Phone Number:	
6.	Do you have any dependents? If	so, please list their ages:
7.	Do you receive a PELL Grant: _	
8.	Are you currently enrolled as a part-time: Full-time	<u>.</u>
9.	9. Please check the range of your family's total annual income:	
	Under \$25,000 \$25,000 - \$45,000 \$45,000 - \$65,000	\$65,000 - \$85,000 Over \$85,000
I, the	applicant, certify that the above is	s true and correct.
Sign	nature of Applicant	Date of Submission



## Radcliff Woman's Club Continuing Education Scholarship Privacy Act Statement

The Privacy Act of 1974 (5 USC 552) requires that you be informed of the following:			
The information supplied on thi in selecting a scholarship winner.	s application is for our local scholarship and will be used		
Signature of Applicant	Date of Submission		
	o use my name and likeness in publicity releases or Voman's Club's Continuing Education Scholarship		
Signature of Applicant	Date of Submission		

Use this checklist to ensure you have included everything needed in your application:
Scholarship Application Signed Privacy Statement
Essay
Please return your fully completed scholarship application via email or physical mail by May 1, 2024.
Digital submissions must be made in the form of a PDF. Please title your file "(candidatename)SeniorScholarship" and email to RadcliffWomansClub@gmail.com
Physical scholarship applications may be mailed to the address below:
Radcliff Woman's Club PO Box 893
Radcliff, KY 40159